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THURSDAY, MAY 2

NELA Board of Directors Meeting....................................................... 1pm 
NELA Annual Membership Meeting 
	 Concourse level meeting room 

Awards Banquet sponsored by Farm Credit East...............................6pm 
	 Delta Hotel by Marriott, South Burlington

FRIDAY, MAY 3

Expo opens.......................................................................................... 9am

Axe Women Loggers of Maine...........................................11 am, 1 pm, 3 pm 
	 See outside exhibits diagram for exact location.

Seminar: “Mental Models for Work in the Woods” 
	 Blue Ribbon Pavilion................................................................. 10am

Seminar: “Slash Walls: Improving Forest Regeneration”   
	 Blue Ribbon Pavilion................................................................... 1pm

 Expo closes.........................................................................................5pm

SATURDAY, MAY 4
Expo Opens ......................................................................................... 9am

Axe Women Loggers of Maine.................................. 10 am, 12 pm, 1:30 pm 
	 See outside exhibits diagram for exact location.

Seminar: “Getting to the Heartwood of Things”  
	 Blue Ribbon Pavilion................................................................. 10am

Expo closes..........................................................................................4pm 

Axe Women Loggers of Maine shows will be held on the show grounds. 
Refer to the outside exhibits diagram for exact location. Various equipment 
demonstrations and the Weiler Forestry log loading competition will run during 
regular show hours. Check with the exhibitor running the demo or contest for 
times.  Seminar meeting rooms are located in the Blue Ribbon Pavilion.
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OTHER HAPPENINGS AT THE EXPO…

BEST BEARD IN THE  
INDUSTRY CONTEST

We’re bringing back the “Best Beard in the Industry”  
contest at this year’s Loggers’ Expo!  

Northern Logger editor Erin Kessler will be walking around  
the Expo grounds taking photos of fantastic beards  

throughout the show. Don’t hesitate to join in the  
fun and have your photo taken if you’d like to participate.  
Erin will also be at the Northern Logger Marketplace on  

Saturday, May 4 from 2–3pm.

Voting will take place through the Northern Logger  
Facebook page after the show – stay tuned  
to see the candidates posted on our page.  

We will announce our winner in our June 2024 issue.

The honor doesn’t come with much of an award  
except for bragging rights. Best of luck!

FRIDAY, MAY 3

MEET THE AUTHOR  
Meet Vermont photojournalist George Bellerose,  
author of Portrait of a Forest: Men and Machine

Northern Logger Marketplace 
2:30–3:30pm

SATURDAY, MAY 4

MEET THE EDITOR  
Meet Northern Logger editor Erin Kessler

Northern Logger Marketplace 
2–3pm
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EXPO EXHIBITORS

All Access Equipment......................................................Out......................................... G4
Allegiance Trucks.........................................................North....................................... 500
AM Machinery...................................................................Out................................... E11, 21
American Loggers Fire Suppression............................Out..........................................X5
American Lumber & Pallet............................. Blue Ribbon......................................... 114
AMEX Hardwood........................................................Center................................341, 342
Anderson Agri-Forest................................................Center........................................226
Anderson Equipment......................................................Out.......................................... X1
Armand Duhamel & Fils Inc.....................................Center........................................235
Bad Dog Tools.............................................................Center......................................... 211
Barry Equipment..............................................................Out.......................................... C1
BBF Enterprises............................................... Blue Ribbon......................................... 119
Beauregard Equipment..................................................Out..................................D13–14
Better Business Bureau................................. Blue Ribbon........................................ 120
Bolt Depot.........................................................................Out..........................................X7
Brant & Cochran.............................................. Blue Ribbon........................................ 108
Brown Forest Products...................................................Out......................................... B4
Brush Hound....................................................................Out...........................F6, 7, 16, 17
Brute Force Dist...............................................................Out........................................ L14
Caluwe, Inc..................................................................Center...............................205–206
Caribou Software Inc....................................... Blue Ribbon......................................... 121
Chadwick Baross.............................................................Out..................................... A2–6
Champlain Valley Equipment.........................................Out......................................... G2
CJ Logging Equipment..............................................Center..............................400–403
Columbia Forest Products.......................................Center........................................222
Comstock Logging Supplies......................................North....................................... 600
Connecticut Forest Products..................................Center........................................223
Cord King...........................................................................Out..................................L18–20
Cousineau Forest Products........................... Blue Ribbon........................................ 105
Crosstrac Equipment .....................................................Out..........................................X2
Crown Royal Stoves........................................................Out..........................................A8
Cummings & Bricker.......................................................Out..........................................L8
Cutco............................................................................Center........................................ 314
D.C Bates....................................................................Center....................................... 330
DMSi............................................................................Center........................................229
Dyna Products..................................................................Out..................................... L4–5
Eastonmade Wood Splitters..........................................Out....................................X9, 10
Empire Attachments.......................................................Out.................................... W5–6
Empire Hydraulics.....................................................Center........................................323
Farm Credit East........................................................Center.............................. 300–302
FECON...............................................................................Out................................. D 10–11
Finke Equipment of VT....................................................Out.......................C 7–10, 17–20
Forespro............................................................................Out..........................................X8
Forestry Trader...........................................................Center........................................307

Forex Wood.................................................................Center....................................... 204
G Stone Equipment.........................................................Out................................. E10, 20
Granite State Cover & Canvas.................................Center........................................ 210
GRYB International..........................................................Out......................................... G3
H.O.P Sales & Service...............................................Center.............................. 305–306
Haix N.A.......................................................................Center................................ 316–317
Hakmet..............................................................................Out...........................................L1
Hale Trailer........................................................................Out.................................E1, 2, 12
Halverson Wood Products.............................................Out.........................................L13
Hancock Lumber........................................................Center............................... 200–201
Hatton-Brown Publishing............................... Blue Ribbon..........................................111
HEF USA......................................................................Center........................................203
Hews Company LLC........................................................Out................................. D20–21
High Ground Equipment.................................................Out.....................................H3–6
Hope Group......................................................................Out..........................................A7
Hud-Son Forest Equipment...........................................Out.................................. W9–10
Hydraulic Connections.............................................Center........................................343
iGRiP Industries.........................................................Center.........................................217
Inkle’s Dustless Sandblasting........................ Blue Ribbon........................................ 123
Irving Oil............................................................ Blue Ribbon........................................ 107
JS Logging Supplies..................................................Center...............................242, 243
J.S. Woodhouse Co..........................................................Out.......................... E3, 4,1 3, 14
J&T Wood Grinding Equipment.....................................Out...................................C11, 21
Jackman Equipment..................................................Center........................................ 501
Jeff Martin Auctioneers................................... Blue Ribbon........................................ 130
Katahdin Fire Co..............................................................Out........................................ X12
Kennebec Lumber.....................................................Center...............................344–345
Ken’s Truck Repair...........................................................Out................................. F18–20
Kiln-direct..........................................................................Out.......................................... L7
Kingdom Equip & Trailers...........................................North...............................900–901
Kleis Equipment...............................................................Out.......................................... G1
Lindsco........................................................................Center........................................227
Loftness.............................................................................Out......................................... B6
Lorusso Heavy Equipment.............................................Out......................................... G5
Lucky’s Trailer Sales....................................................North.............................. 904–906
Lumbermen’s Equipment Digest............................Center........................................202
Lumbermen’s Magazine................................. Blue Ribbon........................................ 129
Mail Pouch Tool................................................ Blue Ribbon.................................127–128
Maine Financial Group.................................... Blue Ribbon......................................... 131
Maibec............................................................... Blue Ribbon........................................ 102
Manac................................................................................Out................................ D1, 2, 12
Mast Enterprises.............................................................Out.................................... W7–8
Master Logger Certification Prog................. Blue Ribbon......................................... 117
Mercier Wood Flooring..............................................Center........................................234
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Milton CAT.........................................................................Out...................................X3–X4
Mobilier Rustique.......................................................Center....................................... 308
National Attachments.................................................North........................................602
NCP Coatings................................................... Blue Ribbon........................................ 103
New England Pine............................................................Out.......................... F4, 5, 14, 15
NE Center for Occupational Health.............. Blue Ribbon......................................... 118
Nelson Paint...............................................................Center........................................228
NE Stihl..............................................................................Out...........................................F1
NEFCO...............................................................................Out.......................................... B1
Nelson Tractor..............................................................North....................................... 604
New England Laser and Transit.....................................Out...............................D18, D19
Nordic Traction USA....................................................North........................................902
Northern Tire of Colebrook........................................North........................................700
Northern Woodlands.................................................Center........................................230
North Star Leasing....................................................Center....................................... 304
Norwood Industries.........................................................Out.........................................L17
Oesco.................................................................................Out.......................... F2, 3, 12, 13
Oesco...........................................................................Center........................................ 315
Olofsfors............................................................................Out.................................. C12–13
Pete’s Equipment ............................................................Out..........................................A9
Petro-Canada America Lubricants.........................Center....................................... 303
PLC of NE.......................................................... Blue Ribbon......................................... 117
PJB Industries...................................................................Out.................................C4 & 14
Precision Husky Corp...............................................Center........................................244
Pro Pac Industries.....................................................Center............. 338, 339, 346, 347
Quadco........................................................................Center.................................212–216
Ragnartech.......................................................................Out.........................................X11
Reed Supply................................................................Center........................................224
Rotochopper.....................................................................Out......................................H1–2
Ryan’s Equipment............................................................Out..................................... C2–3
Salem Master.............................................................Center............................207 & 208
Salsco................................................................................Out......................................... B5
Scierie West Brome...................................................Center........................................324
Soleno..........................................................................Center....................................... 309
Specialty Program Solutions......................... Blue Ribbon........................................ 126
Stripper Delimbers....................................................Center........................................225
Teupen North America ...................................................Out......................................... G6
Thomas Bandsaw Mills...................................................Out.................................. D8 & 9
Thunder Creek Equipment.........................................North........................................ 601
Timberline Magazine.................................................Center........................................333
Timber Resource Group...........................................Center........................................238
Timberwolf........................................................................Out......................................L2–3
Tracy Driscoll..............................................................Center........................................ 331
Transaxle.....................................................................Center...............................239–240
TST Hydraulics Inc.....................................................Center................................. 232–33
Turbo Sawmill.............................................................Center........................................ 218

United Construction & Forestry................................North.....................800–803, 903
UPequip.............................................................................Out...................................L15–16
VEDA.................................................................. Blue Ribbon........................................ 132
Vermeer All Roads...........................................................Out.................................F11 & 21
Viably............................................................................Center........................................322
Vitillo USA...................................................................Center............................... 236–237
Voice Directed Tally System.....................................Center........................................209
VT Forest Products Assoc.............................. Blue Ribbon.........................................125
VT Woodlands Association............................. Blue Ribbon........................................ 124
Wagner Hardwoods...................................................Center........................................ 231
Wallingford’s...............................................................Center............................... 245–247
Waratah.........................................................................North........................................ 701
Weiler Forestry.................................................................Out........................ Log Loading
Weldoc-Beales Manufacturing......................................Out....................................E5, 15
Western Trailers...............................................................Out......................................... B2
Whited Truck.....................................................................Out...........................................A1
Windy Ridge................................................................Center...............................332, 340
Wolfe Ridge.......................................................................Out..........................................X6
Woodcracker.....................................................................Out..........................................B7
Wood-Mizer.......................................................................Out...................................L10–12
XCAL Tools..................................................................Center........................................325
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Comstock Logging Supplies...............................................................................600
Thunder Creek Equipment...................................................................................601
National Attachments.......................................................................................... 602
Nelson Tractor.......................................................................................................604

Northern Tire of Colebrook................................................................................. 700
Waratah ..................................................................................................................701

United Construction & Forestry.............................................. 800, 801, 802, 803
Kingdom Equipment & Trailers...................................................................900, 901
Nordic Traction USA............................................................................................. 902
Lucky’s Trailer Sales........................................................................... 904, 905, 906
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Hancock Lumber........................................................................................... 200, 201
Lumbermen’s Equipment Digest........................................................................202
HEF USA................................................................................................................. 203
Forex Wood............................................................................................................ 204
Caluwe ...........................................................................................................205, 206
Salem Master................................................................................................207, 208
Voice Directed Tally System................................................................................ 209
Granite State Cover & Canvas............................................................................. 210
Bad Dog Tools.......................................................................................................... 211
Quadco.....................................................................................212, 213, 214, 215, 216

EXPO CENTER EXHIBITORS
iGRiP Industries......................................................................................................217
Turbo Sawmill......................................................................................................... 218
Yokohama OHT America.......................................................................219, 220, 221
Columbia Forest Products...................................................................................222
Connecticut Forest Products..............................................................................223
Reed Supply............................................................................................................224
Stripper Delimbers................................................................................................225
Anderson Agri-Forest............................................................................................226
Lindsco Equipment Co. ........................................................................................227
Nelson Paint...........................................................................................................228
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DMSi................................................................................................................................229
Northern Woodlands.....................................................................................................230
Wagner Hardwoods....................................................................................................... 231
TST Hydraulics Inc................................................................................................ 232, 233
Mercier Wood Flooring..................................................................................................234
Armand Duhamel...........................................................................................................235
Vitillo USA.............................................................................................................. 236, 237
Timber Resource Group...............................................................................................238
Transaxle................................................................................................................239, 240
Waldo Solutions............................................................................................................. 241
JS Logging Supplies.............................................................................................242, 243
Precision Husky.............................................................................................................244
Wallingford’s................................................................................................. 245, 246, 247
Farm Credit East.......................................................................................... 300, 301, 302
Petro-Canada America Lubr........................................................................................ 303
North Star Leasing....................................................................................................... 304
H.O.P Sales & Service..........................................................................................305, 306
Forestry Trader...............................................................................................................307
Mobilier Rustique.......................................................................................................... 308	
Soleno............................................................................................................................. 309
Cutco................................................................................................................................ 314
OESCO, Inc..................................................................................................................... 315
HAIX North America...............................................................................................316, 317
Viably................................................................................................................................322
Empire Hydraulics.........................................................................................................323
Scierie West Brome.......................................................................................................324
XCAL Tools......................................................................................................................325
D.C. Bates...................................................................................................................... 330
Tracy Driscoll.................................................................................................................. 331
Windy Ridge....................................................................................................................332
Timberline Magazine.....................................................................................................333
Pro Pac Industries................................................................................................338, 339
Windy Ridge................................................................................................................... 340
AMEX Hardwood....................................................................................................341, 342
Hydraulic Connections LLC.........................................................................................343
Kennebec Lumber................................................................................................344, 345
Pro Pac Industries................................................................................................ 346, 347
CJ Logging Equipment....................................................................... 400, 401, 402, 403
Allegiance Trucks.......................................................................................................... 500
Jackman Equipment...................................................................................................... 501
NELA Marketplace

EXPO CENTER EXHIBITORS
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Show 
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116

117

118

119

120 121 122 123 124 125 126 127

131 130 129 128

132
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To Expo 
Center

Blue Ribbon PavilionBLUE RIBBON EXHIBITORS
Maibec............................................................................................................................. 102
NCP Coatings LLC......................................................................................................... 103
Cousineau Forest Products......................................................................................... 105
Irving Oil.......................................................................................................................... 107
Brant & Cochran............................................................................................................ 108
Hatton-Brown Publishing...............................................................................................111
American Lumber & Pallet............................................................................................ 113
Trust to Conserve NEF................................................................................................... 116
Master Logger Certification.......................................................................................... 117
NE Center for Occupational Health............................................................................. 118
BBF Enterprises.............................................................................................................. 119
Better Business Bureau............................................................................................... 120
Caribou Software Inc...................................................................................................... 121
Inkel’s Dustless Sanblasting........................................................................................ 123
Vermont Woodlands Association................................................................................ 124
Vermont Forest Products Association........................................................................125
Specialty Program Solutions....................................................................................... 126
Mail Pouch Tool.......................................................................................................127, 128
Lumbermen’s Magazine............................................................................................... 129
Jeff Martin Auctioneers................................................................................................. 130
Maine Financial Group................................................................................................... 131
VEDA................................................................................................................................ 132

EXPO Seminars
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A	 Whited Truck..............................................................................................................A1
	 Chadwick Baross...........................................................................A2, A3, A4, A5 A6
	 Hope Group..............................................................................................................A7
	 Crown Royal Stoves................................................................................................A8
	 Pete’s Equipment.....................................................................................................A9

B	 NEFCO....................................................................................................................... B1
	 Western Trailers...................................................................................................... B2
	 Brown Forestry Products...................................................................................... B4
	 Salsco, Inc. .............................................................................................................. B5
	 Loftness.................................................................................................................... B6
	 Woodcracker.............................................................................................................B7

C	 Barry Equipment...................................................................................................... C1
	 Ryan’s Equipment............................................................................................ C2, C3
	 PJB Industries.......................................................................................................... C4
	 Finke Equipment of Vermont.......................................................... C7, C8, C9, C10
	 J & T Wood Grinding Equipment...........................................................................C11
	 Olofsfors Inc.................................................................................................. C12, C13
	 PJB Industries...............................................................................................................  
	 Finke Equipment of Vermont.....................................................C17, C81, C19, C20
	 J & T Wood Grinding Equipment..........................................................................C21

D	 MANAC..............................................................................................................D 1, D2
	 Biojack USA...................................................................................................... D3, D4
	 Thomas Bandsaw Mills.......................................................................................... D8
	 FECON..............................................................................................................D10 D11
	 MANAC....................................................................................................................D12
	 Beauregard Equipment...............................................................................D13, D14
	 New England Laser and Transit ................................................................  D18, D19
	 Hews Company LLC.................................................................................... D20, D21

E	 Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel..............................................................................E1, E2
	 J.S. Woodhouse Co...........................................................................................E3, E4
	 Weldco–Beales........................................................................................................E5
	 G Stone Commercial.............................................................................................E10
	 AM Machinery..........................................................................................................E11
	 Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel.................................................................................. E12
	 J.S. Woodhouse Co........................................................................................E13, E14
	 Weldco–Beales...................................................................................................... E15
	 G Stone Commercial............................................................................................ E20
	 AM Machinery......................................................................................................... E21

F	 NE Stihl.......................................................................................................................F1
	 OESCO, Inc........................................................................................................ F2, F3
	 New England Pine............................................................................................. F4, F5
	 Brush Hound......................................................................................................F6, F7

Expo Outside OUTSIDE EXHIBITORS
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F	 Vermeer All Roads.................................................................................................. F11
	 OESCO, Inc..................................................................................................... F12, F13
	 New England Pine.......................................................................................... F14, F15 
	 Brush Hound.................................................................................................. F16, F17 
	 Ken’s Truck Repair................................................................................ F18, F19, F20	
	 Vermeer All Roads................................................................................................. F21

G	 Kleis Equipment LLC............................................................................................... G1
	 Champlain Valley Equipment................................................................................ G2
	 GRYB International ................................................................................................ G3
	 All Access Equipment............................................................................................ G4
	 Lorusso Heavy Equipment.................................................................................... G5
	 Teupen North America........................................................................................... G6

H	 Rotochopper......................................................................................................H1, H2
	 High Ground Equipment................................................................... H3 H4, H5, H6

L	 Hakmet.......................................................................................................................L1
	 Timberwolf......................................................................................................... L2, L3
	 DYNA Products................................................................................................. L4, L5
	 Timberwolf ...............................................................................................................L6
	 Kiln-direct.................................................................................................................. L7
	 Cummings & Bricker...............................................................................................L8
	 Wood-Mizer............................................................................................... L10 L11, L12
	 Halverson Wood Products....................................................................................L13
	 Brute Force Distributing....................................................................................... L14
	 UPequip............................................................................................................L15, L16
	 Norwood Industries................................................................................................L17
	 Cord King.................................................................................................L18, L19, L20

W	 Empire Attachments......................................................................................W5, W6
	 Mast Enterprises............................................................................................ W7, W8
	 Hud-Son Forest Equipment........................................................................ W9, W10
	
X	 Anderson Equipment...................................................................................... X1
	 Crosstrac Equipment .....................................................................................X2
 	  Milton CAT................................................................................................ X3, X4
	 American Loggers Fire Supp..........................................................................X5
	 Wolfe Ridge .....................................................................................................X6
	 Bolt Depot........................................................................................................X7
	 Forespro...........................................................................................................X8
	 Eastonmade Wood Splitters..................................................................X9, X10	
	 RagnarTech Inc...............................................................................................X11
	 Katahdin Fire Co. Inc..................................................................................... X12

LOG LOAD COMPETITION............................................ WEILER FORESTRY

OUTSIDE EXHIBITORS



THANKS!
Show management would like to thank  

the many individuals and organizations that helped  
make the 2024 Loggers’ Expo a success.  

A SPECIAL THANK YOU GOES TO:

Northeastern Loggers’ Association Board of Directors

Abe Lewis, volunteer Safety Director

Wayne Cota and Weston Pulpwood

Tom Kalnicki and Capital Convention Contractors

Brenna Deavitt, Bob Jenkins, Shawn Quinn  
and the entire Champlain Valley Exposition team

Ken Caserta and the XPOexpress Team

MAKE YOUR PLANS NOW  
FOR 2025 LOGGERS’ EXPO

Join us at next year’s show:

Northeastern Forest Products Equipment Exposition

May 16-17, 2025 

Cross Insurance Center

Bangor, ME




